
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031444-2024 

Contract

Online Legal Resources - iLaw

The Lord Chancellor

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-031444
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04a4d3  
Published 1 October 2024, 5:11pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

The Lord Chancellor

102 Petty France

London

SW1H 9AJ

Email

ccmdopenjustice@justice.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 02033343555

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031444-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031444-2024
mailto:ccmdopenjustice@justice.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/ministry-of-justice 

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Justice

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Justice

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Online Legal Resources - iLaw

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79970000 - Publishing services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Online legal services for judges and legal advisers usage

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/ministry-of-justice 


Page 3 to 6

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £291,776

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Online services to ensure that all judges and legal advisers have access to reliable,
authoritative information, in the most appropriate format to enable them to perform their
duties effectively.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The services can be provided only by a particular economic operator for the following reason:

protection of exclusive rights, including intellectual property rights

Explanation:

The Authority awards a contract to Maritime Insights & Intelligence Limited under
Regulation 32(2)(b)(ii) and (iii) of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015.

Maritime Insights & Intelligence Limited provides access to an online legal database
containing unique content the Authority requires. This content can only be made available
from the source publisher.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Online Legal Resources - iLaw

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 March 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 



Page 5 to 6

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Maritime Insights & Intelligence Limited

5th Floor, 10 St Bride Street

London

EC4A 4AD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

13831625

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £291,776



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Ministry of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T03:40:42+0000
	TCPDF




